orvorsacravimnto | |

March 4th, 1980

CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE

IRVIN E. MORAES
AEAL ESTATE SUPERVYISOR

REAL ESTATE AND STREET ASSESSMENTS DIVISIO: ==
915 1 STREET SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 9581lg , ,
_CITY HALL ROOM 207 = - . _ TELEPHONE (s16) 440.8628  FEB 2 71980

City Council .
Sacramento, California

Honcrable Members In Seésion-

SUBJECT} Autherizing Expenditure of Funds, Sacramento Boulevard
: Widening, Bth Avenue to Broadway o

BﬂCRGROUND INFORMATION

- In order to construct the’ 1mprovement5 authorized for Sacramento
Boulevard w1den1nq, it is necessary to ‘acguire thirteen parcels
of land for additional street right of way. These parcels have
been appralsed by Blaesi and Co., an lndependent appraisal firm,
The land values establlshed are reflected in the attached Reso-

. lutieon. : :

FINANCIAL DATA

The total expendlture for the land to be acqulred is $86 932 00. "
It is estimated that an additional $18,000.00 will be required
for relocation .costs as three families and one business will have
to be moved. In addition, $7,400.00 is needed to pay the appraiser
and $8,693.00 for miscellaneous expenses such as. c1051ng costs and
title insurance. THhere are funds available in the Engineering
Department Budget 2-07-2600-6213-4813, to cover the $121,025.00
’ expendlture : ) Co o :

| .RECOMMENDATION

- It is recommended that the attached Resolutlon Authorlzlna ExPendlture
of Funds for Land and Improvement Acqulsltlon for Sacramento Boulea
vard Wldenlng be - adopted :

Regpectfully submitted,

R. H. Parker

Recommendation Approved'? a = - City Englneer
AJalb %- ORI
~ Walter J. pe E ! r&‘iﬁﬁw Eﬁvrkgzp.

" City Manage

. RHP: CGP :bd AR 4830 | |
- Attachment meind o Y ~ March 4th, 1980
R oD '

g3 .- . DISTRICT NO., 5



e TR

?0-17—“
RESOLUTION NO. sp~to3%

Adopted by The Sacramento City Council on date of

MARCH 4, 1980

AUTHORIZIﬂG EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS, LAND AND
IMPROVEMENT ACQUISITION FOR SACRAMENTO
BOULEVARD WIDENTING

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CQUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO:

That the Director of Finance be, and he is hereby author-
ized and directed to expend the sum of $121,025.00 out of 2-07-
2600-6213-4813 for the purchase of thirteen (13) parcels of land

being acquired for the proposed widening of Sacramento Boulevard.

Parcel No. Amount
6213~1 thru 4 S 9,882.00
6213-5 _ 825.00 .
6213-6 5,700.00
6213-7 2,600.00
6213-8 10,500.00
6213-10 5,000.00
6213-11 22,000.00
6213-12 725.00
6213-13 16,200.00
6213-14 13,500.00

$ 86,932.00

Relocation costs 18,000.00
Appraisal fee 7,400,00
Misc. Expenses 8,693.00

TOTAL $121,025.00

Pursuant to Section 7267.2 of the Government Code of the
State of California, this Council does hereby find and determine
that thé amounts set forth herein for acquisition of real property
are the amounts which this Council believes tc be just compensation

for the Parcels to be acquired with said sums.

APPROVED

ATTEST: BY THE 7Y Coung)L "~ MAYOR
AR 4 1950

Fa OFFICE
CITY CLERK CWYCEEJEE




